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HC Ambri-Piotta

5 : 0

Fribourg-Gottéron

1:0 | 2:0 | 2:0

National League
NL Regular Season
Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45
20211105000181

Spielort
Pista la Valascia
0 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Daniel Stricker (91)
Stefan Hürlimann (13)

Linienrichter
Eric Cattaneo (27)
Matthias Kehrli (96)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Ambri-Piotta Fribourg-Gottéron

1. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 1:0 - Rohrbach Dario (2)
Novotny Jiri (6), Fohrler Tobias (5)

17:23

17:44 Walser Samuel  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)

2. Drittel

Dotti Zaccheo  (2 Min / Stockschlag) 21:38

EQ / 2:0 - Flynn Brian (6)
Nättinen Julius (6), Zwerger Dominic (16)

25:41

Ngoy Michael  (2 Min / Hoher Stock) 27:22

Fohrler Tobias  (2 Min / Halten) 36:33

EQ / 3:0 - Kneubuehler Johnny (2)
Dotti Zaccheo (1), Zwerger Dominic (17)

38:57

3. Drittel

Fora Michael  (2 Min / Beinstellen) 46:17

SH1 / 4:0 - Zwerger Dominic (5)
Kostner Diego (3)

47:06

EQ / 5:0 - Hächler Cedric (1)
Müller Marco (3), Novotny Jiri (7)

53:16

55:25 Desharnais David  (2 Min / Hoher Stock)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Ambri-Piotta Fribourg-Gottéron

Goalie Goalie

40 - Ciaccio Damiano (1st)
60 - Östlund Viktor

20 - Berra Reto (1st)
35 - Hughes Connor

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

7 - Dotti Isacco
82 - Ngoy Michael
27 - Dotti Zaccheo

29 - Fora Michael (C)
5 - Fohrler Tobias
17 - Hächler Cedric
55 - Pinana Christian

7 - Jecker Benoit
18 - Gunderson Ryan (TS, E)
2 - Abplanalp Marc
74 - Bougro Jordann

22 - Sutter Dave
29 - Kamerzin Jérémie
26 - Aebischer David
45 - Bochud Colin

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

10 - Flynn Brian (E)
12 - Novotny Jiri (E)
22 - Kostner Diego
26 - Goi Tommaso

73 - Schmid Sandro
51 - Desharnais David (E)
23 - Walser Samuel
97 - Marchon Nathan

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

16 - Zwerger Dominic
13 - Müller Marco
21 - Grassi Daniele
24 - Mazzolini Elia
11 - Kneubuehler Johnny

33 - Nättinen Julius (TS, E)
9 - Rohrbach Dario
18 - Trisconi Noele
75 - Neuenschwander Joël

27 - Herren Yannick
71 - Mottet Killian
21 - Jörg Mauro
89 - Bykov Andrey

88 - DiDomenico Christopher (E)
34 - Brodin Daniel (E)
46 - Rossi Matthias
86 - Sprunger Julien (C)

Head Coach
Luca Cereda

Head Coach
Christian Dubé

Absenzen
Verletzt Conz Benjamin (1), Bianchi Elias (20), 

D'Agostini Matt (36) (E), Incir Patrick 
(71)

Überzählig Dal Pian Giacomo (14), Horansky 
Stanislav (91)

Farmteam/Swiss League Dufey Josselin (34), Neuenschwander 
Anthony (57), Schwab Robin (93)

Abwesend Pezzullo Rocco (86)

Gesperrt Fischer Jannik (90)

Absenzen
Verletzt Chavaillaz Benjamin (3), Furrer 

Philippe (5)
Abwesend Stalberg Viktor (25) (E), Jobin Gaëtan 

(72)
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
HC Ambri-Piotta - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45, Stadio Valascia, 6775 Ambri TI, 20211105000181, NL Regular Season (03.01.2021 00:50)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Fohrler Tobias Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 2 1 0 4 0 0 - 19:16 02:10 01:27
7 Dotti Isacco Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 - 17:37 00:00 03:19
9 Rohrbach Dario Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 - 13:35 01:50 00:00
10 Flynn Brian Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 13 8 61.90 16:38 02:04 02:11
11 Kneubuehler Johnny Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 02:04 00:00 00:00
12 Novotny Jiri Stürmer 0 2 1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 9 8 52.94 15:08 02:04 00:00
13 Müller Marco Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 0 4 2 66.67 16:47 01:55 02:15
16 Zwerger Dominic Stürmer 1 2 0 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:08 01:55 01:24
17 Hächler Cedric Verteidiger 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 - 17:43 02:04 02:05
18 Trisconi Noele Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 12:37 00:00 00:00
21 Grassi Daniele Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 15:52 00:00 02:23
22 Kostner Diego Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 7 10 41.18 17:49 02:04 01:33
24 Mazzolini Elia Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 09:12 00:00 00:00
26 Goi Tommaso Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 9 3 75.00 10:04 00:00 00:00
27 Dotti Zaccheo Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 15:11 00:00 00:02
29 Fora Michael Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0 0 - 20:15 01:56 02:25
33 Nättinen Julius Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:27 01:55 02:12
55 Pinana Christian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 11:32 00:00 00:05
75 Neuenschwander Joël Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 09:48 00:00 00:00
82 Ngoy Michael Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:55 00:00 02:36

Total 5 9 5 4 14 8 24 43 7 0 24 42 31 57.53 - - -

03.01.2021 09:35



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
HC Ambri-Piotta - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45, Stadio Valascia, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20211105000181, NL Regular Season (03.01.2021 00:50)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
40 Ciaccio Damiano 0 30 30 100 60:00 0 0
60 Östlund Viktor 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.01.2021 09:35



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2020/2021
HC Ambri-Piotta - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45, Stadio Valascia, 6775 Ambri TI, 20211105000181, NL Regular Season (03.01.2021 00:50)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
2 Abplanalp Marc Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 0 3 0 0 - 17:28 00:02 01:45
7 Jecker Benoit Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:35 00:00 01:33
18 Gunderson Ryan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 24:28 03:23 01:03
21 Jörg Mauro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 0 3 0 0 - 11:21 00:02 01:11
22 Sutter Dave Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 17:57 00:14 01:33
23 Walser Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 2 0 1 7 7 50.00 11:54 00:02 00:49
26 Aebischer David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 - 16:17 02:34 00:00
27 Herren Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:49 02:13 00:00
29 Kamerzin Jérémie Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:56 00:02 02:05
34 Brodin Daniel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 - 17:57 02:13 01:30
45 Bochud Colin Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:08 00:00 00:00
46 Rossi Matthias Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 12:35 01:47 00:00
51 Desharnais David Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0 12 15 44.44 18:53 03:32 00:42
71 Mottet Killian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:38 03:44 00:00
73 Schmid Sandro Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 4 7 36.36 13:23 00:00 00:59
74 Bougro Jordann Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 04:32 00:00 00:00
86 Sprunger Julien Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:47 03:45 00:00
88 DiDomenico Christopher Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 2 0 100.00 15:55 03:57 00:00
89 Bykov Andrey Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 1 0 0 2 5 28.57 15:18 02:25 01:30
97 Marchon Nathan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 4 8 33.33 11:17 00:02 01:19

Total 0 0 0 0 0 4 -25 30 8 1 16 31 42 42.47 - - -

03.01.2021 09:35



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
HC Ambri-Piotta - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45, Stadio Valascia, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20211105000181, NL Regular Season (03.01.2021 00:50)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
20 Berra Reto 5 38 43 88.37 60:00 5 0
35 Hughes Connor 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.01.2021 09:35



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2020/2021
HC Ambri-Piotta - Fribourg-Gottéron, Samstag, 02.01.2021 19:45, Stadio Valascia, 6775 Ambri TI, 
20211105000181, NL Regular Season (03.01.2021 00:50)

Stats HC Ambri-Piotta Fribourg-Gottéron
SOG Total 43 30
SOG 1P 17 7
SOG 2P 13 12
SOG 3P 13 11
SHM Total 7 8
SHM 1P 4 3
SHM 2P 0 3
SHM 3P 3 2
SHP Total 0 1
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 1
BkS 24 16
BkS 1P 5 9
BkS 2P 16 1
BkS 3P 3 6
FO Total 73 73
FOW Total 42 31
FOL Total 31 42
FO% 57.53 42.47
FO% 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% 2P 46.15 53.85
FO% 3P 60.87 39.13
FO% oz Total 59.26 41.38
FO% oz 1P 62.50 36.36
FO% oz 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% oz 3P 71.43 37.50
FO% nz Total 52.94 47.06
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FO% nz 1P 80.00 20.00
FO% nz 2P 25.00 75.00
FO% nz 3P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz Total 58.62 40.74
FO% dz 1P 63.64 37.50
FO% dz 2P 50.00 50.00
FO% dz 3P 62.50 28.57
PIM Total 8 4
PIM 1P 0 2
PIM 2P 6 0
PIM 3P 2 2
PPT 04:00 08:00
PKT 08:00 04:00
PP OP 2 4
PPG 0 0
PP% 0.00 0.00
PP GA 0 1
PK SI 4 2
PK GA 0 0
SHG 1 0
PK% 100.00 100.00

03.01.2021 09:35


